MINUTES OF THE MARCH 9, 2016
ANIMAL SERVICES SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING

The following are the minutes of the Special Magistrate Hearing held
on March 9, 2016 as taken by Jamie Davis

Present at the hearing:

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

Charles D. Johnson

ANIMAL CONTROL STAFF:

Sharon Beardsley, Animal Control Officer
Amber Teeter, Animal Control Officer
Shasta Wilson, Animal Control Officer
Bonnie Loomis, Animal Control Officer
Danielle Conger, Animal Control Officer
STAFF ATTORNEY:

Diana Johnson, Assistant County Attorney

Charles D. Johnson called the meeting of the Special Magistrate to order at 9:00 a.m.

Staff was sworn in by Charles Johnson.

ITEM 1
Carl Hall, SM-AS-1157-16

Respondent was present and sworn.

Diana Johnson stated this case is charging the owner with violation of Section 4-28 “Attack or
Bite to Persons and/or Animals”. Staff recommended the Special Magistrate find the Respondent
in violation of this section and impose a fine of $ 2,500.00.

File was entered into evidence.

Officer Bonnie Loomis testified to the facts of the case.



Complainant, Gerard Ward, was present, sworn and testified to the facts of the case.
Respondent testified to the facts of the case.

Special Magistrate Charles D. Johnson found the Respondent in violation and imposed a fine of
$1,000.00 and granted 180 days to pay.

ITEM 2
James & Tyler Oldfield, SM-AS-1288-16

Respondents were not present.

Diana Johnson stated this case is charging the owner with violation of Section 4-27 “Nuisance
Animals” and Section 4-28 “Attack or Bite to Persons and/or Animals”. Staff recommended the
Special Magistrate find the Respondents in violation of these sections and impose a fine of
$650.00.

File was entered into evidence.

Officer Danielle Conger testified to the facts of the case.

Complainant, Alicia Johnson, was present, sworn and testified to the facts of the case.

Special Magistrate Charles D. Johnson dismissed the case as to Tyler Oldfield and granted staff’s
recommendation as to James Oldfield.

ITEM 3
‘Maria Cabrera, SM-AS-1314-16

Respondent was present and sworn.

Diana Johnson stated this case is charging the owner with violation of Section 4-27 “Nuisance
Animals”. Staff recommended the Special Magistrate find the Respondent in violation of this
section and impose a fine of $150.00.

File was entered into evidence.

Officer Danielle Conger testified to the facts of the case.

Complainant, Reba Waples, testified to the facts of the case.

Respondent testified to the facts of the case and submitted photos into evidence.

Special Magistrate Charles D. Johnson accepted staff’s recommendation and granted 180 days to
pay the fine.

ITEM 4
Tasha Harn, SM-AS-1247-16

Respondent was present and sworn.



Diana Johnson stated this case is charging the owner with violation of Section 4-27 “Nuisance
Animals” and Section 4-28 “Attack or Bite to Persons and/or Animals”. Staff recommended the
Special Magistrate find the Respondent in violation of these sections and impose a fine of
$2,650.00.

File was entered into evidence.

Officer Sharon Beardsley testified to the facts of the case.

Complainant, Juanita Black, was present, sworn and testified to the facts of the case.
Complainant, Paula Black, was present, sworn and testified to the facts of the case.

Respondent testified to the facts of the case.

Special Magistrate Charles D. Johnson stated he would render his decision at a later date.

ITEM S
Paulina Mendez, SM-AS-1147-16

Respondent was not present.

Diana Johnson stated this case is charging the owner with repeat violation of Section 4-27
“Nuisance Animals” and Section 4-32 “Housing and Care of Animals”. Staff recommended the
Special Magistrate find the Respondent in violation of this section and impose a fine of
$1,500.00.

File was entered into evidence.

Officer Sharon Beardsley testified to the facts of the case.

Respondent testified to the facts of the case.

Corporal Jack Frost was present, sworn and testified to the facts of the case.

Special Magistrate Charles D. Johnson accepted staff’s recommendation and granted 180 days to
pay the fine.

ITEM 6
Penny Barber, SM-AS-2722-16

Respondent was present and sworn.

Diana Johnson stated this case is charging the owner with violation of Section 4-32 “Housing and
Care of Animals” and Section 4-33 “Animal Cruelty or Neglect”. Staff recommended the Special
Magistrate find the Respondent in violation of these sections and impose a fine of $750.00.

File was entered into evidence.

Officer Amber Teeter testified to the facts of the case.



Respondent testified to the facts of the case.

Special Magistrate Charles D. Johnson accepted staff’s recommendation.

ITEM 7
Cynthia Dailey, SM-AS-1235-16

Respondent was present and sworn.

Diana Johnson stated this case is charging the owner with violation of Section 4-28 “Attack or
Bite to Persons and/or Animals”. Staff recommended the Special Magistrate find the Respondent
in violation of this section and impose a fine of $500.00.

File was entered into evidence.

Officer Shasta Wilson testified to the facts of the case.

Complainant, Nancy Say, was present, sworn and testified to the facts of the case.

Respondent testified to the facts of the case.

Special Magistrate, Charles D. Johnson accepted staff’s recommendation and granted 180 days to
pay the fine.

As there was no further business, meeting was adjourned at 10:47 a.m.
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